Connecticut Office of Attorney General Connecticut Department of Consumer Protection

Sandy Hook Relief Information

Name of Organization: **Hartford Marathon Foundation Sandy Hook Run for the Families 5K**

1. What is the approximate dollar amount of donations and pledges that your organization has received to date in response to the Sandy Hook tragedy?

\$448,428 has been raised to date as follows

Participant registration fees	\$337,411
Additional amounts expected	5,005
Direct donations to United Way	<u>106,012</u>
	448,428

Paid to United Way via check #15683 on (303,941)

3/20/13

Direct contributions paid to United Way $(\underline{106,012})$

Balance due \$ 38,475

A final check and detailed accounting will be provided to the United Way of Western Connecticut – Sandy Hook School Support Fund by the end of April 2013.

A final check and detailed accounting will be provided to the United Way of Western Connecticut – Sandy Hook School Support Fund by the end of April 2013.

2. Will these funds be used solely for the Sandy Hook tragedy? If not, approximately what portion will be used for relief for victims and what other purposes, and in what proportions, will funds be used for?

100% of participant fees and contributions will be forwarded to the United Way of Western Connecticut – Sandy Hook School Support Fund. Please see the attached cover letter and payment to United Way of Western Connecticut. A final payment and accounting to the United Way will be made by the end of April 2013.

3. Approximately how much has your organization spent to date related to the Sandy Hook tragedy?

Hartford Marathon Foundation utilized its staff, facilities, and resources to sponsor the

event. All of the support efforts and out-of-pocket costs were funded by the Hartford Marathon Foundation. Direct out-of-pocket costs to date were \$99,513. To offset the direct costs, Hartford Marathon solicited and received financial support to date totaling \$79,000. In addition, in-kind contributions valued at \$325,930 were received by Hartford Marathon and were used to conduct the event.

Recap

Direct out-of-pocket costs paid to date \$99,513 Sponsorship support received 79,000 Amount funded by Hartford \$20,513

Marathon

Value of in-kind donations \$325,930

4. What services has your organization proved to those affected by the Sandy Hook tragedy? What populations or class of victims are being served by your organization in response to the Sandy Hook Tragedy? What services does it expect to provide in the future?

Hartford Marathon Foundation created the Sandy Hook Run for the Families held in Hartford, CT on 3/23/13. It is intended to be a one-time event.

5. Has your organization provided funding to other organizations for purposes related to the Sandy Hook tragedy? If so, which organizations have received those funds and what is the approximate dollar amount provided to them? How does your organization determine the need for funding?

Please see responses to Questions 1 & 2 above.

6. Has your organization provided, or does it intend to provide, direct financial assistance to individuals, families or businesses for Sandy Hook relief? If so, what is the approximate dollar amount that your organization has provided to date and approximately how much direct financial assistance does it expect to provide in the future? How does your organization determine the need for assistance?

No.

7. Does your organization have a plan in place on how to use any surplus funds not spent for purposes related to the Sandy Hook tragedy? If so, please describe that plan.

Please see responses to Questions 1 & 2 above.

Reth Shluger	CEO &	Executive	Director or	· Bob Haggett.	Trescurer	4/12/2013
DCIII MIIIIYCI		. I'V X CU IIII V C	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DUID HAYYEH.	1 1 5/45/11/51	→ / ∠/ ∠(/ .

Name and title of representative Date

Please email this document with your responses to Nancy.Santoro@ct.gov by April 12, 2013. You may obtain an electronic copy of this document by emailing a request to http://www.ct.gov/ag/lib/ag/charities/sandyhookfundraising-web.doc or by emailing a request to Nancy.Santoro@ct.gov